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15 YEARS IN REVIEW
UNIFORM CRIME REPORT TOTAL OFFENSES BY YEAR
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The following presentation is based on numbers taken from available, internal 
reporting systems that have been reported to the Federal Bureau of 

Investigation which are combined into the crime report. 
Crime categories have a generally agreed upon definition

which allows for a similar comparison from year to year and across the country. 



UCR: 15 YEARS IN REVIEW
UNIFORM CRIME REPORT TOTAL OFFENSES BY YEAR

SALEM POLICE DEPARTMENT   •  SALEM POLICE DEPARTMENT   •    SALEM POLICE DEPARTMENT   •    SALEM POLICE DEPARTMENT   •    SALEM POLICE DEPARTMENT   •    SALEM POLICE DEPARTMENT   •    SALEM POLICE DEPARTMENT   •    SALEM POLICE DEPARTMENT   •    SALEM POLICE DEPARTMENT   •   SALEM POLICE DEPARTMENT   •    SALEM POLICE DEPARTMENT 

YEAR UCR COUNTS % CHANGE
2006 9091 -6.4%
2007 8088 -11.0%
2008 7904 -2.3%
2009 7059 -10.7%
2010 6680 -5.4%
2011 6678 0.0%
2012 7482 12.0%
2013 7506 0.3%
2014 7681 2.3%
2015 7429 -3.3%
2016 7407 -0.3%
2017 8614 16.3%
2018 8081 -6.2%
2019 8058 -0.3%
2020 7934 -1.5%
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*THE UCR OFFENSES INCLUDED IN THESE COUNTS ARE HOMICIDE, RAPE, AGGRAVATED ASSAULT, ROBBERY, BURGLARY, MOTOR VEHICLE THEFT, LARCENY, AND ARSON.
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*RATE REFLECTS NUMBER OF CRIMES PER 100,000 POPULATION

YEAR POPULATION UCR RATE % CHANGE
2006 149,305 6089 -7.7%
2007 152,290 5311 -12.8%
2008 154,510 5116 -3.7%
2009 156,955 4497 -12.1%
2010 155,100 4307 -4.2%
2011 155,710 4289 -0.4%
2012 156,455 4782 11.5%
2013 157,770 4758 -0.5%
2014 159,265 4823 1.4%
2015 160,690 4623 -4.1%
2016 162,060 4571 -1.1%
2017 163,480 5269 15.3%
2018 165,265 4890 -7.2%
2019 167,395 4814 -1.6%
2020 168,970 4696 -2.5%
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In 2020, the 
homicide rate in 
Salem was less 

than 3 
homicides
per 100K 
people.

YEAR POPULATION COUNT
HOMICIDE 

RATE
% 

CHANGE
2006 149,305 8 5 163.0%
2007 152,290 3 2 -63.2%
2008 154,510 6 4 97.1%
2009 156,955 6 4 -1.6%
2010 155,100 1 1 -83.1%
2011 155,710 3 2 198.8%
2012 156,455 8 5 165.4%
2013 157,770 6 4 -25.6%
2014 159,265 2 1 -67.0%
2015 160,690 5 3 147.8%
2016 162,060 8 5 58.6%
2017 163,480 7 4 -13.3%
2018 165,265 5 3 -29.3%
2019 167,395 9 5 77.7%
2020 168,970 5 3 -45.0%
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*RATE REFLECTS NUMBER OF CRIMES PER 100,000 POPULATION
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Year

HOMICIDE RAPE ROBBERY
AGGRAVATED 

ASSAULT

TOTAL 
VIOLENT 
CRIME

Count
% 

Change Count
% 

Change Count
% 

Change Count
% 

Change Count
% 

Change
2006 8 166.7% 71 54.3% 152 -0.7% 362 -10.8% 593 -2.5%
2007 3 -62.5% 56 -21.1% 144 -5.3% 319 -11.9% 522 -12.0%
2008 6 100.0% 56 0.0% 148 2.8% 313 -1.9% 523 0.2%
2009 6 0.0% 62 10.7% 135 -8.8% 397 26.8% 600 14.7%
2010 1 -83.3% 45 -27.4% 123 -8.9% 323 -18.6% 492 -18.0%
2011 3 200.0% 33 -26.7% 120 -2.4% 370 14.6% 526 6.9%
2012 8 166.7% 39 18.2% 139 15.8% 393 6.2% 579 10.1%
2013 6 -25.0% 33 -15.4% 141 1.4% 335 -14.8% 515 -11.1%
2014 2 -66.7% 32 -3.0% 105 -25.5% 361 7.8% 500 -2.9%
2015 5 150.0% 41 28.1% 127 21.0% 365 1.1% 538 7.6%
2016 8 60.0% 39 -4.9% 129 1.6% 369 1.1% 545 1.3%
2017 7 -12.5% 45 15.4% 169 31.0% 430 16.5% 651 19.4%
2018 5 -28.6% 61 35.6% 178 5.3% 487 13.3% 731 12.3%
2019 9 80.0% 37 -39.3% 160 -10.1% 516 6.0% 722 -1.2%
2020 5 -44.4% 26 -29.7% 148 -7.5% 526 1.9% 705 -2.4%
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YEAR POPULATION COUNT

UCR 
VIOLENT 

CRIME RATE % CHANGE
2006 149,305 593 397 -3.8%
2007 152,290 522 343 -13.7%
2008 154,510 523 338 -1.2%
2009 156,955 600 382 12.9%
2010 155,100 492 317 -17.0%
2011 155,710 526 338 6.5%
2012 156,455 579 370 9.6%
2013 157,770 515 326 -11.8%
2014 159,265 500 314 -3.8%
2015 160,690 538 335 6.6%
2016 162,060 545 336 0.4%
2017 163,480 651 398 18.4%
2018 165,265 731 442 11.1%
2019 167,395 722 431 -2.5%
2020 168,970 705 417 -3.3%
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PROPERTY CRIME CATEGORIES & TOTAL
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Year

BURGLARY
MOTOR 

VEHICLE THEFT
LARCENY 

(ALL) ARSON

TOTAL 
PROPERTY 

CRIME

Count
% 

Change Count
% 

Change Count
% 

Change Count
% 

Change Count
% 

Change
2006 1111 -3.5% 854 -22.2% 6479 -5.0% 54 74.2% 8498 -6.6%
2007 902 -18.8% 903 5.7% 5731 -11.5% 30 -44.4% 7566 -11.0%
2008 1113 23.4% 667 -26.1% 5561 -3.0% 40 33.3% 7381 -2.4%
2009 995 -10.6% 653 -2.1% 4776 -14.1% 35 -12.5% 6459 -12.5%
2010 873 -12.3% 451 -30.9% 4828 1.1% 36 2.9% 6188 -4.2%
2011 899 3.0% 437 -3.1% 4779 -1.0% 37 2.8% 6152 -0.6%
2012 1050 16.8% 705 61.3% 5097 6.7% 51 37.8% 6903 12.2%
2013 1006 -4.2% 649 -7.9% 5294 3.9% 42 -17.6% 6991 1.3%
2014 765 -24.0% 655 0.9% 5726 8.2% 35 -16.7% 7181 2.7%
2015 753 -1.6% 730 11.5% 5382 -6.0% 26 -25.7% 6891 -4.0%
2016 918 21.9% 654 -10.4% 5261 -2.2% 29 11.5% 6862 -0.4%
2017 991 8.0% 954 45.9% 5985 13.8% 33 13.8% 7963 16.0%
2018 902 -9.0% 890 -6.7% 5503 -8.1% 55 66.7% 7350 -7.7%
2019 747 -17.2% 978 9.9% 5564 1.1% 47 -14.5% 7336 -0.2%
2020 690 -7.6% 1104 12.9% 5323 -4.3% 112 138.3% 7229 -1.5%
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Year Population Count

UCR 
Property 

Crime Rate % Change
2006 149,305 8498 5692 -7.9%
2007 152,290 7566 4968 -12.7%
2008 154,510 7381 4777 -3.8%
2009 156,955 6459 4115 -13.9%
2010 155,100 6188 3990 -3.0%
2011 155,710 6152 3951 -1.0%
2012 156,455 6903 4412 11.7%
2013 157,770 6991 4431 0.4%
2014 159,265 7181 4509 1.8%
2015 160,690 6891 4288 -4.9%
2016 162,060 6862 4234 -1.3%
2017 163,480 7963 4871 15.0%
2018 165,265 7350 4447 -8.7%
2019 167,395 7336 4382 -1.5%
2020 168,970 7229 4278 -2.4%
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15 YEARS IN REVIEW
UNIFORM CRIME REPORT TOTAL OFFENSES BY YEAR
SALEM POLICE DEPARTMENT INTELLIGENCE SUPPORT UNIT
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